payments totaling $44.0 million and issued 742,128 shares of Inverness common stock with an aggregate fair value of $21.3 million as various
milestones were achieved. This brings the aggregate purchase price for the Innovacon business, including the ABON facility, to a total of
$184.1 million.

   The Innovacon business and ABON facility financial information included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 includes results of operations for the pre-acquisition period ended March 31,
2006, which represent the historical pre-acquisition results of these entities.

114

Edgar Filing: INVERNESS MEDICAL INNOVATIONS INC - Form S-4

150

Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro forma Adjustments

Completed Transactions
Pending

Transaction

Inverness
Innovacon
Historical

Innovacon
Adjustments

Instant
Historical

Instant
Adjustments

Disposition
of

CD
Business

Formation
of

Joint
Venture

Biosite
Historical

Biosite
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Company

Cholestech
Historical

Cholestech
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Company

Net product
sales $ 552,130 $ 13,447 $ � $ 23,595 $ (12,782)E$ (177,219)J $ 94,803L$ 303,261 $ � $ 797,235 $ 69,070 $ � $ 866,305
Research and
license
revenues 17,324 � � � � � � 5,331 � 22,655 � � 22,655

Net revenues 569,454 13,447 � 23,595 (12,782) (177,219) 94,803 308,592 � 819,890 69,070 � 888,960
Cost of sales 340,231 4,786 1,634A 12,092 (12,782)E (90,289)J 90,289L 94,228 6,000O 453,812 23,459 1,600T 480,886

1,037B 6,586P 2,015U

Gross profit 229,223 8,661 (2,671) 11,503 � (86,930) 4,514 214,364 (12,586) 366,078 45,611 (3,615) 408,074
Operating
expenses:
Research and
development 53,666 322 � � � (5,171)J � 53,043 � 101,860 6,276 � 108,136
Sales and
marketing 94,445 2,897 770B 5,301 1,985F (36,654)J � 69,952 30,402O 169,098 14,597 2,444T 186,139
General and
administrative 71,243 625 (1,026)C 1,325 � (14,696)J � 30,288 45,221P 132,980 12,876 � 145,856
Loss on
dispositions 3,498 � � � � � � � � 3,498 � �

Edgar Filing: INVERNESS MEDICAL INNOVATIONS INC - Form S-4

151